ARIZONA Land District.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 4068

FIELD NOTES OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF H.D.AITKEN KNOWN AS THE GROWLER lode TIGER Mining District, YAVAPAI County, ARIZONA. Section 26-35 unsur., Township 10 N., Range 1 W. Surveyed under instructions datedJune 20, 1928, 19 by J. WILLIAM WAARA U. S. Mineral Surveyor. Claim located Aug. 15, 1904 , 19 Survey commenced July 9 Survey completed. July 11 , 19 28 Address of claimant Prescott Arizona. DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS. Nay 22, 1928

Feet

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 4068
GROWLER LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, a granite boulder 12x14x8 inches exposed, with a substantial mound of stone alongside; chiseled G 1 4068 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence;

The North 1/4 corner Sec. 26 T. 10 N.R.1 W Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian brs. N.21°-40°E. 4867.8 ft.

Thence S.6°-41°W.

- 32.2 Intersect line 1-2 Pilgrim lode Sur.No.2414 N.40°-15'E.
 609.7 ft. from Cor. No.2
- 98.6 Cor. No.4 Gulch lode Sur. No. 1827, whence Cor. No. 2 brs. S.6°-41'W. 1406.0 ft.
- intersect line 2-3 Pilgrim lode Sur.No. 2414, identical of the with line 2-3 2nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode lot No.47, S. 74°-09'E. 341.5 ft. from Cor.No.2 and 170.3 ft. from Cors No.3 respectively.
- 704.3 Intersect line 1-2 2nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode
 Lot No. 47 N.21°-05'E. 836.3 ft. from Cor. No.1.
- Gulch lode Sur.No.1827, N.6°-41'E. 3.7 ft frem Cor. No.

 3. Where it was impracticable to set a stone for corner flows westerly, due to point falling in creek bed, so I established a witness corner N.87°-56'W. 29.3 ft., a granite rock in place 6x8x8 ft exposed and chiseled W C G 2 4068 with cross on top for exact corner point. From the true point for corner,

A granite boulder 4x6x6 ft exposed and chiseled BxR C 1 1722 brs. S.81°-11'W. 17.6 ft.

Thence N. 87°-56'W. (from true Cor. Pt.)

- 10.7 Point for Cor. No. 1 Cleveland Lode Sur. No. 1722, whence pt. identical withpt. for cor. No. 5 Wire Goldlode for Cor. No. 3 Gulch lode/Sur. No. 1827, brs. S. 68°-32'E. 11.0 ft.
- 29.3 Witness'Cor. to Cor. No. 2, heretofore described.
- 114.5 SOUTH CENTER END, a mound of stone.
- 30 8:7 North Center End, Cleveland lode Sur. No. 1722.
- 414.5 TO COR.NO.3, situate on line 4-5 Lookout lode Sur.No.2707

 S.26°-36'W.1003.9'ft.from Cor.No.5 and 37.4 ft. from its
 intersection with line 1-4 Second North Extension Grey Eagle
 (1)

Lode Lot No. 47, also on line 1-4 Cleveland lode Sur.No. 1
1722, N.87°-56'W. 403.8 feet from Cor.No.1, a granite
stone 6x12x24 inches long set twelve inches in the ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside; chiseled G 3
4068 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A granite rock in place 3x2x2 feet exposed and chiseled BxR G 3 4068, brs N.77°-18'W. 7.6 ft.

cor.No.1 2nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode lot No.47 brs. S.88°-52'E. 205.8 ft.

Thence N.21°-27'E.

- 36.64 Intersect line 1-4 2 nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode

 Lot No.47, N.78°-47'W. 196.1 ft. from Cor.No.1 and 3.4 ft.

 from its intersection with line 4-5 Lookout Lode Sur.No.2707
- 994.15 Intersect line 5-1 Lookout lode Sur.No.2707, N.72 -02'W.
 90.0 ft. from Cor.No.5.
- 994.2 TO POINT FOR COR.NO.4 where it was impracticable to set a stone for corner due to steep slope and bed rock, so I established a witness corner N.72°-00'W. 10.0 ft.identical with Cor.No.1 Royal lode Sur.No. 1830, and Cor.No.5 of this survey, a shist stone 12x12x10 inches exposed with a substantial mound of stone alongside; chiseled W C G 4, G 5 4068 R 1 1830 with cross on top for exact corner point.

Thence N.72 -00'W. (from true cor.pt.)

- 9.8 Intersect line 3-4 2nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode lot No.47, S.21°-06'W. 3.2 ft from Cor.No.3.
- 10.0 TO COR.NO.5 identical with Cor.No.1 Royal lode Sur.No.1830 and Witness Cor. to Cor.No.4 this survey, previously described, whence,

Cor.No. 3 2nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode Lot No.47 brs. N.24°-28'E. 3.2 ft.

A shist rock in place 15x6x6 ft exposed and chiseled BxR R 1 1830 brs. N.15°-36'W. 13.9 ft.

Thence N. 72°-04'W.

80.6 Intersect line 1-2 Arizona Mascot No.2 lode Sur.No.2863

N.9°-05'E. 3.66 ft. from Cor.No.2 and S.9°-05'W. 0.26 ft.

from its intersection with line 2-3 Pilgrim lode Sur.No.

2414

(2)

- 87.75 Intersect line 2-3 Pilgrim lode Sur.No. 2414 S.74°-09'E.
 83.05 ft from Cor. No.2, and N.74°-09'W. 7.11 ft from its intersection with line 1-2 Arizona Mascot No.2 lode Sur.
 No. 2863.
- 99.7 TO COR. NO.6 identical with Cor. No. 1 Lookout lode Sur.
 No. 2707, a shist stone 8x12x12 inches exposed with a
 substantial mound of stone alongside; chiseled G 6 4068,
 L 1 2863 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,
 Cor. No. 2 Filgrim lode Sur.No.2414 brs. N.74°30'W. 71.1 ft.

brs. S. 61°-38'E. 20.0 ft.

A granite boulder 6x8x14 inches exposed and chiseled BxR G 6 4068 brs. N.65°-45'W. 6.9 ft.

Thence N.9º-03'E.

- 124.6 Intersect line 1-2 Filgrim lode Sur.No.2414 N.40°-15'E.

 136.4 ft. from Cor. No.2 and S.40°-15'W. 36.6 ft from its intersection with line 1-2 Arizona Mascot No.2 lode Sur.

 No. 2863.
- 532.1 TO COR. NO. 7, a granite outcrop 6x6x6 ft exposed with a substantial mound of stone alongside; chiseled G 7 4068 with cross on top for exact corner point.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 87°-56'E.

- 19.3 Intersect line 1-2 Arizona Mascot No.2 lode Sur. No. 2863, N.9 -05'E. 541.06ft from Cor. No.2 and 378.46ft from its intersection with line 1-2 Pilgrim lode Sur. No. 2414.
- 117.1 NORTH CENTER END, a mound of stone.
- 245.9 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. All corners except Cors.No. 4-5-6 are identical with their respective locations. Variation at all corner 14°-00'E.

LODE LINES

As near as can be determined from the present develorments, the vein on this lode extends as follows from the discovery; S.6°-09'W. 85.0 ft. and N.6°-09'E. 1414.8-ft.

AREAS

GROWLER Lode

Acres Acres

9.449

Total area - -Area in conflict with 2nd North Extension of Grey

4.123

Lot No.47. - - - - - 4.123
Pilgrim lode Sur. No. 2414 2.075 Eagle lode Lot No. 47.

Arizona Mascot No.2 lode Sur.

No. 2863 Lookout lode Sur. No. 27074 - - 1:623 (. 25) sive of its conflict with Arizona Mascot

No.2 lode Sur. No. 2863 - - - - - - - Lookout lode Sur. No. 2707 exclu

2.014

sive of its conflict with 2nd North Ext. Grey Eagle lode jot No. 47

LOCATION

unsur.

This survey is located in 26 and 3:5/ T.10 N.R.1 W represent Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Tiger Mining District, Prescott National Forest, Yavapai County State of Arizona.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the henefit of this location by the claimant or his grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consists of;

No.1 Discovery cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. N.6 -09'E. 85.0 ft from the south center end, cut 4x20x 14 foot face, bus north thence tunnel, 4x6x40 ft, caved brs. east.

Value

\$500.00

No.2 a cut the mouth of which brs. N.9 -30'E.270 ft. from south center end, 4x15x10 foot face caved, hrs. north.

Value \$100.00

177.1

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

None.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This survey is bounded on the west by the Lookout lode Sur. No. 2707 and 2 nd North Extension Grey Eagle lode Lot No. 47, H.D.Aitken Trustee, and Barrod Mining Company, claimants; Royal lode Sur. No. 1830, C.R. Lott, White Davidson and Chas. Woodward, claimants; Arizona

Mascot No.2 lode, Sur.No.2863, Lake Superior and Nevada
Mining Company claimant; on the north by U.S.Land; on the
east by the Pilgrim lode Sur.No.2414, Barrod Mining Company
claimant and Gulch lode Sur. No. 1827 C.R.Lott, White
Davidson and Chas.Woodward claimants; and on the south by
the Cleveland lode Sur. No. 1722, Barrod Mining Company,
claimants.

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a Lietz Light Mountain transit No. 9503. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with a 500 foot steel tape.

TO LES ON THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

REPORT:

The north 1/4 cor sec. 26 T.10 N.R.1 W. is a monument of stone three feet high, from which a pine tree 24 inches in diameter and properly scribed brs westerly 19.4 ft and a white oak tree 12 inches in diameter properly scribed brs. easterly 28.9 ft.

Survey No. 1722

All corners adjoining this survey except Cor. No.1, are stones properly set and chiseled with the number of the corner and Survey. Cor. No.1 was missing but I was able to determine the locus of the point for corner from the calls in the official record. I do not agree with the course and distance of line 1-4 of this survey.

Survey No. 1827

All corners adjoining this survey except cor.No.3 are stones properly set and chiseled with the number of the corner and survey. Cor.No.3 was missing but I was able to determine the locus of the point for corner from the calls in the official record. I do not agree with the course and distance of line 3-4 of this survey.

Survey No. 1830

All corners adjoining this survey are stones properly set and chiseled with the number of the corner and survey. Survey No. 2414

All corners adjoining this survey are stones properly set and chiseled with the number of the corner and survey.

I do not agree with the course of line 2-3 of this lode.

Survey No. 2707

Me. E Lote, Cur. No. 28

All corners adjoining this survey are stones properly set and chiseled with the number of the corner and survey. I do not agree with the course and distance of lines 1-5 and 4-5 of this survey.

Survey No. 2863

All corners adjoining this survey are stones properly set and chiseled with the number of the corner and survey.

End.North Extension of the Grey Eaglelode, Lot No. 47.

All corners adjoining this survey are stones properly

set and chiseled with the number of the corner and survey,

except Cor. No. 4 which was missing. I was able to establish

the locus of the point for corner from the call in the

official record. I do not agree with the course and

distance of lines 1-2, 2-3, 3-4 of this survey.

The discrepancies found existing between the claim as marked by the location monuments and as described in the location notices are due to errors in the location notices.

The discrepancies between the lines of this survey and prior approved surveys are due to errors in the latter.

W. oll. wo W. vevrie field tearner

William Waara
U.S. Mineral Surveyor

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the na	ames of the individuals en	mployed by J.WILLIAM WAARA			
United States Mine	eral Surveyor, to assist in	n running, measuring, and marking the	lines, corners, and		
boundaries describe		otes of the survey of the mining claim of			
	H.D.	AITKEN			
known as the GROWLER lode					
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.					
		Temp Gamel	, Chainman.		
			, Chainman.		
			, Axman.		
			, Flagman.		
	FINAL OATE	HS OF ASSISTANTS.			
We,	Temp Game	<u> </u>			
and		, do solemnly swear that we assisted	J.William		
		tes Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corr			
the boundaries of tl	he mining claim of	H.D.Aitken			
known as the		ode			
represented in the fe		aving been surveyed by said mineral surv			
		l respects, to the best of our knowledge an			
		ndary monuments established according to			
		General for Office Cadastral at Phoeni	, Chainman.		
			, Axman.		
			, Flagman.		
	Subscribed and sworn to b	by the above-named persons before me thi	is 1st		
4		Mary A. Motary Publ	nown.		
		Notary Publ	ic		

My commission expires fuly 17- 1930.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, J.William W	aara	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in	pursuance of instructions received from	m the Office Cadastral Engineer,
	na. , datedjur	
	to the laws of the United States, the	
	nstructions of said Office Cadastral E	
	Mining Claim of H.D.Aitken	
	CPOWITED lode	
	GROWLER lode	
	TIGER	
YAVAPAI	County,ARI	ZONA. in Section
26-35/., Township 1	No. 10N., Range No. 1 W	00404
and designated as Survey N	Jo4068	, as represented
	which accurately show the boundaries o	
	he ground, and described in the attack	
	y me from the Office Cadastral Engine	
	ey have been established and perpet	
	and instructions thereunder; and I do	
	riginal field notes of said survey and n	
	ments made upon said mining claim b	
	stated, and that the character, exten	
	with particularity and full detail, and	
	to this claim has been included in the	
any other claim.		
	Hvile	U.S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the said J. William Waar	8.
U. S. Mineral Surveyo	r, before me a Notary	
day of Aug.		this 2 nd.
uay 01 AMBA		
	Marej	a Brown.
y commission expire		Notary Public
July 17, 1930		

OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

Department of the Interior

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

-	Phoenix, Arizona,			
	**********	Nov	ember 8	, 1928
I, Office Cadastral Engineer - At	Phoenix,	Arizona.		
do hereby certify that the foregoing tran	script of the Fi	eld Notes, retu	rn and approval o	of the survey
of the mining claim of				
known as the	CROWLER 1	Lode		
situate in	Tiger			
Mining District Yavapai		County	ár 12 ona	
in Sections 26-35. Unsur, Township No.	10 N.	Range No	1 W.	, and
designated as Survey No. 4068				
this office; that said Field Notes furnish				
ncorporated into a patent, serve fully to ic				
to natural objects or permanent monume				
I further certify that Five Hundred I				
made upon, or for the benefit of, each				
and that said improvements consist of				
\$600.				
and that no portion of said labor or improv	vements has bee	en included in	the estimate of ex	penditures
upon any other claim.				
I further certify that the plat thereof	f, filed in the U	. S. Land Offic	e at Phoenix	
Arizona is correct a				
			3 8	
			TANKS	
		John D.	Adams Office Cadastra	l Engineer.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

	At Phoenix, Arizona,
	November 8 , 1928
I, Office Cadastral Engineer at Phoenia	Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto a	ttached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	
	tken
	, known as the
	ode
	mining district,
	Arizona
	10 N., Range No. 1 W.
designated as Survey No.	4068
executed by	, U. S. Mineral
Surveyor, July 9 - 11	, 1928, under my instructions dated
June 20 , 19	28, have been critically examined and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and the said F	ield Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. The certified copy of the lo	ocation certificate filed by the applicant for survey is
on file in this office and a true copy of said certi	fied copy of said location certificate is included and
nade a part of the transcript of the field notes.	John Claus
OOVERMMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-7181	Office Cadastral Engineer.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

M.S. 4068

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The GROWLER lode, Mineral Survey No. 4068, located in sections 26 and 35, Township 10 North, Range 1 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"GROWLER lode, M.S. 4068, was canceled May 20, 2002, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 4068, which is now a part of the original field notes."

May 20, 2002 Date